PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Softmax, Inc.	12/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of The Univeristy of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St. 12th Floor
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7366662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)534-7345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585347305

Email: snicolaou@ucsd.edu
Correspondent Name: Shihong Nicolaou
Address Line 1: 9500 Gilman Dr.

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SD2006-005-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shihong Nicolaou

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009.12.08(2006-005-6)AS#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7366

PATENT REEL: 023861 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

SOFTMAX, INC.,

a California corporation, having its office located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121,

hereby assigns to

SOFTMAX, INC.,

a California corporation, having its office located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121,

and

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA.

having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200,

and

each of their respective successors and assigns,

the application for United States Patent titled:

SEPARATION OF TARGET ACOUSTIC SIGNALS IN A MULTI-TRANSDUCER ARRANGEMENT

which was filed on August 9, 2006 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and was assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/463,376 (now U.S. Patent Number 7,366,662).

This assignment includes the foregoing application for United States Patent, together with any and all United States patent applications, patents, utility models, and design registrations based on such application.

Executed this 8th day of Desamble 2009

SOFTMAX, INC.

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

Sandjo Minhas SpMD VP, Patent Counse)
By (name and title)
S775 Marchause Drive
Address
San Diego, CR 9212)
City, State and Zip

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023861 FRAME: 0813

1 mg 1 mg